San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors

Resolution No. 180116-015

RESOLVED, That on recommendation of the Director of Transportation and the City Attorney, the San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors approves the settlement listed below:

Sui Fen Zeng vs. CCSF, S	Superior Court #CO	GC15547885 filed	l on 9/11/15	for \$130,000

I certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors at its meeting of January 16, 2018.

Secretary, Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors